| ZOREM No. 1175 - TRUSTEE'S DEED - Oregon Trust Good Spriss (Individual or Corporate). | |
|---|---|
| NACTOR DE LA CONTRACTA DE LA C | 2017 BRAT 1933 STEVENS NESS LAW PURLISHING CO. PORTLAND OR \$7204 |
| 53871 98 FEB Rushers Deed Vo | 1 M98 Page 6496 @ |
| THIC INDEXESTING TO A CONTRACT OF | |
| THIS INDENTURE, Made this 26 day of Februa Richard Fairclo Charles H, Pankey called trustee, and Charles H, Pankey hereinafter called the second party; | iry 19.98 between |
| called trustee and Charles U. Dunk | hereinstter |
| hereinafter called the second party. | |
| | |
| WITNESSETH: RECITALS: ESTHER EILEEN HYDE delivered to | |
| delivered to C. P. EDAWGE | as graptor executed 1 |
| delivered to | as fruities for the borntit |
| of CHARLES_HPANKEY dated 19.92, duly recorded on June 18 | |
| dated J9_92, duly recorded on June18. ofKlamath County, Oregon, in back/seel/volume NoM9 | |
| file/instrument/microfile/ana it ar | Guine at page 13480 and/or so too/ |
| nereinaiter described man annual t | trust deed the real proposition the set |
| Contain Dompations of the Anomine is it is | ALLUNE ULDER PHIDIC the posterners t |
| certain obligations of the grantor to the beneficiary. The grantor the trustee to secure, it tions secured by the trust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter at the time of the sale hereinafter described. | letaulted in performance of the obliga- |
| at the time of the sale hereinafter described | nontioned, and such default still existed |
| By reason of the default, the owner and holder of the obligations secu ficiary therein named, or beneficiary's successor in interest, declared all sums | ured by the trust deed being the torus |
| | |
| and sale to satisfy grantor's obligations was recorded on January 28 | reclose the trust deed by advertisement |
| M98 at rase 2609 /Plus prior not ices | |
| whish, | ASSARATION KAN XM |
| Aller recorded the mating of the | |
| the real property as fixed by the trustee and as required by law. Copies of to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mailed by bot | ice of the time for and place of sale of |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| CACULUT OF ADV MATEON MOMONT IN OTO OCALANT. | uulun, conservator or odmainini-i-i- |
| | |
| | |
| GRU I CICASER TROM the story concise of a | NG IU/CCIUSUTE DIOCOAdimide makes it |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | - nonce pursuant to thes 26 740/1 |
| The true and actual consideration for this server | p===================================== |
| The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$63, 495, 61 | |
| | |
| Richard Fairelo | (Continued on reverse side) |
| ATCHALD KAITCIO | |

| Richard Fairclo | | the second s | |
|--|---|--|-----------------|
| 280 Main Streat | | STATE OF OREGON, |) |
| Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 | New Addition of Alexandria | County of | > ss. |
| | | Nertify that the within inst | ument |
| Charles H. Pankey | the straight of the second second | was received for record on the | dav |
| Charles H. Pankey 8845 Voula Road | n grater of the second second | of | uay a+ |
| Wilton CA 95693 Grantee's Nome and Address | | | , as ided in |
| Grantee's Nome and Address | SPACE RESERVED | book/reel/volumeNo | |
| After retarding relem to (Name, Address, Zip): | FOR PECOPDERING UNIT | and/or as fee/file/ | n page |
| Richard Fairclo | the level as the second second second | ment/microfilm/reception No. | instru- |
| 280 Main Street | and a second | Record of Deads of 10 | |
| Klamath Falls OR 97601 | nenden er selen i de la ser en de la selen en de la selen de la Recentra de | Record of Deeds of said County. | |
| Uniti requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip); | 영화에 가지 않는 것 같은 것이라. 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 | Witness my hand and s | eal of |
| Charles H. Pankey | 1998년 1월 1996년 - 1997년 1월 1997년 - 1997년 1997년 - 1997년 - 1997년 1997년 - 1997년 - | County affixed. | k |
| 8845 Voul- D. | | | |
| | | NAME | TITLE |
| Wilton CA 95693 | | By | |
| | | | |

accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, (which was the day and hour to which the sale was postponed as permitted by ORS 86.755(2)) (which was the day and hour set in the amended notice of sale)* and at the place so fixed for sale, in full accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon the trustee by the trust deed, sold the real property in one percel at public auction to the second party for the sum of \$.63,.495..61....., the second party being the highest and best bidder at the sale and that sum being the highest and best bid for the property.

 $\langle \gamma \rangle \leq 1$

6497

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of that sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in the trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by the trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed in and to the following described real property, to-wit:

a nine dan tari nan mana penar hisio tari sa teri sa teri s

and the second straining and the

in a georgen verkenter t

and where

En in the line of the the second second second

was farmer and the age that a first

The Arrest of the Second

1.11

See Exhibit "A"

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors in interest and

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires the singular includes the plural; the word assigns forever. "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor, as well as each and all other persons cwing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee; the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above; and the word "person" includes

a corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto executed this document. If the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly

authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

* Delete words in

A 1

| Barentheses if independents. STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowle by | agea beiore nie on | |
|--|--------------------|--------|
| by as OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL | | C Mark |

Exhibit "A"

6498

day

27+h

DESCRIPTION

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

A parcel of land situate in the NWISWI of Section 20, Township 28 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the quarter section corner common to Sections 19 and 20, Township 28 South, Range 8 E.W.M., thence North 89°46' East, along the North line of the NW} of the SW} of said Section 20, a distance of 316 feet to the true point of beginning of this description, said point being located on the Southeasterly line of the right of way of U. S. Highway 97; thence, from said true point of beginning North 89°46' East, continuing along the North line of the NWŁ of the SWŁ of said Section 20, a distance of 223 feet; thence South 16°53' West 300 feet; thence South 89°46' West 223 feet to a point on the Southeasterly line of said Highway 97; thence North 16°53' East, along said Southeasterly right of way line a distance of 300 feet to the true point of beginning.

Parcel 2:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly right of way line of the Dalles-California Highway, which point is South along the Section line, 1667.8 feet and East 491.6 feet from the Section corner common to Sections 17, 18, 19 and 20 Township 28 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 16°53'30" East along the Easterly right of way line of said highway 100 feet; thence South 76°6'30" East 150 feet; thence South 16°53'30" West, parallel to said right of way line 100 feet; thence North 73°6'30" West 150 feet, more or less to point of beginning, being a portion of the W1NW2 of Section 20, Township 28 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Tax Lot 3200 Meridian.

SAVE AND EXCEPTING that part conveyed to the State of Oregon by deed recorded June 25, 1954, in Volume 267 page 484, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Beginning at a point on the Easterly right of way line of the Dalles-California Highway, which point bears South along the Section line, 1667.8 feet and East 491.6 feet from the Section corner common to Sections 17, 18, 19 and 20, Township 28 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 16°53'30" West along the Easterly right of way line of said highway, 100 feet; thence South 73°06'30" East 150 feet; thence North 16°53'30" East, parallel to the highway 100 feet; thence North 73°06'30" West, 150 feet to the point of beginning; being a portion of the WiNW! of Section 20, Township 28 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

| 0111-0 | | |
|--------------------------------|--|--|
| | Richard Fairclo | |
| C | Richard Fairclo 98 at 2:37 c'clock P. M | and duly recorded in Vol. |
| rulad for record of repuest of | 0,27 02000 1 11 | , and duly recorded |
| File In Robrig A.D., 19 | 98 at 4:37 0 cicon | 6496 |
| of February A.D., 15 | on Page | 0470 Clark |
| 01 | Deeds | Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk |
| VI | 11 | Deineuna |
| | a Kat | HIM KNOW |
| | By | and the second s |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |

\$40.00 FEE